
Wentworth (1-11,0-4 CNE) -vs- Roger Williams (6-6,3-1 CNE)
01/03/26 at Student Recreation Center, Bristol, RI

 
 

 
 
Wentworth 26

Roger Williams 62

Date: 01/03/26
Time: 1:00 PM
Attendance: 167
Site: Student Recreation Center, Bristol, RI
Referees: Brian Moore, Richard Mona, Jacinda Lambert

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Wentworth 10 6 7 3 26
Roger Williams 15 6 20 21 62

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Zayas,Mia Luna * 35 3-13 3-10 1-2 0-3 3 0 0 3 0 1 10
23 Ayer,Elise * 36 4-10 0-0 1-4 2-4 6 4 0 3 1 0 9
35 Garabedian,Taylor * 32 1-10 0-1 3-6 2-4 6 3 0 5 0 0 5
33 Gioia,Gianna * 30 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-4 4 2 1 5 0 1 2
01 Rana,Tita * 34 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 3 6 0 1 0
24 McPhillips,Kailee 17 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
05 Moltenbrey,Grace 15 0-0 0-0 0-2 2-2 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
22 Breedy,Nya 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-6 8 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 9-41 3-13 5-14 9-26 35 11 4 27 1 4 26

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-9   44.44% 2-5   40.00% 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 3-12   25.00% 0-2   0.00% 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 1-7   14.29% 1-3   33.33% 4-8   50.00%
4th Quarter 1-13   7.69% 0-3   0.00% 1-6   16.67%
Total 9-41   22.0% 3-13   23.1% 5-14   35.7%

Technical Fouls: (1)
Gioia,Gianna Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 6 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 2 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Coppola,Sophia * 22 5-12 0-2 2-3 4-2 6 1 1 1 5 1 12
32 Clark,Lilli * 16 3-9 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 1 0 0 0 0 6
22 Graiver,Chelsea * 22 2-5 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 4 0 0 3 4
11 Qualey,Meg * 16 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 2 0 1 4
05 Richardson,Chloe * 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
03 Azzaro,Ava 17 5-11 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 0 12
15 Sweeney,Sakoya 23 2-6 1-3 3-5 2-3 5 0 0 1 1 0 8
10 Riccio,Maia 15 2-4 0-2 2-2 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 2 6
04 Murphy,Cara 13 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 4 0 0 1 2
00 Santiago,Natalie 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 2
23 Della Ratta,Sofia 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 1 0 1 2
21 Husson,Meghan 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
02 Bassett,Hailey 4 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 2
12 Ball,Julia 8 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0
13 Pye,Giana 7 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 2 1 1 1 0
52 Drinan,Sydney 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0
14 Vaughn,Lauren 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-67 1-11 9-12 17-25 42 11 16 10 7 13 62

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-17   35.29% 0-4   0.00% 3-5   60.00%
2nd Quarter 3-14   21.43% 0-3   0.00% 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 9-21   42.86% 1-3   33.33% 1-1   100.00%
4th Quarter 8-15   53.33% 0-1   0.00% 5-6   83.33%



Total 26-67   38.8% 1-11   9.1% 9-12   75.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 12
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 32 Bench Points: 36 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Wentworth Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Roger Williams
TURNOVER  by RANA,TITA 09:35

09:18 MISS JUMPER by COPPOLA,SOPHIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by RANA,TITA 09:00

08:42 MISS 3PTR by GRAIVER,CHELSEA
-- REBOUND OFF by GRAIVER,CHELSEA

08:31 MISS JUMPER by COPPOLA,SOPHIA
REBOUND DEF by AYER,ELISE --
GOOD JUMPER by GIOIA,GIANNA 08:15 2-0 V 2

07:52 TURNOVER  by QUALEY,MEG
TURNOVER  by GARABEDIAN,TAYLOR 07:37

07:22 2-2 GOOD JUMPER by CLARK,LILLI
-- ASSIST  by GRAIVER,CHELSEA

MISS 3PTR by GIOIA,GIANNA 06:51
REBOUND OFF by AYER,ELISE --
GOOD JUMPER by AYER,ELISE 06:47 4-2 V 2

06:26 MISS 3PTR by RICHARDSON,CHLOE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

06:22 SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,CHLOE
06:22 SUB IN by RICCIO,MAIA

MISS 3PTR by ZAYAS,MIA LUNA 06:05
-- REBOUND DEF by CLARK,LILLI

05:51 4-4 GOOD JUMPER by CLARK,LILLI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GRAIVER,CHELSEA

MISS 3PTR by GARABEDIAN,TAYLOR 05:20
-- REBOUND DEF by CLARK,LILLI

05:14 SUB OUT by QUALEY,MEG
05:14 SUB IN by AZZARO,AVA
05:13 TURNOVER  by AZZARO,AVA

FOUL  by AYER,ELISE 04:56
TURNOVER  by AYER,ELISE 04:56

04:37 MISS JUMPER by CLARK,LILLI(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by COPPOLA,SOPHIA

04:33 MISS JUMPER by COPPOLA,SOPHIA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by COPPOLA,SOPHIA

04:32 4-6 H 2 GOOD TIPIN by COPPOLA,SOPHIA(in the paint)
FOUL  by GARABEDIAN,TAYLOR 04:32

04:32 MISS FT by COPPOLA,SOPHIA
REBOUND DEF by RANA,TITA --
MISS LAYUP by RANA,TITA(in the paint) 04:26

-- REBOUND DEF by AZZARO,AVA
04:13 MISS 3PTR by RICCIO,MAIA

REBOUND DEF by GARABEDIAN,TAYLOR --
GOOD 3PTR by ZAYAS,MIA LUNA 03:52 7-6 V 1

03:36 MISS JUMPER by CLARK,LILLI(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by AZZARO,AVA

03:32 SUB OUT by COPPOLA,SOPHIA
03:32 SUB IN by RICHARDSON,CHLOE
03:25 MISS JUMPER by AZZARO,AVA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by AYER,ELISE 03:25
REBOUND DEF by AYER,ELISE --
TURNOVER  by GIOIA,GIANNA 03:05

03:05 SUB OUT by GRAIVER,CHELSEA
03:05 SUB IN by SWEENEY,SAKOYA
02:46 7-8 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by CLARK,LILLI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by RICCIO,MAIA
TURNOVER  by GIOIA,GIANNA 02:23

02:23 STEAL  by RICHARDSON,CHLOE



02:05 MISS JUMPER by AZZARO,AVA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

02:03 SUB OUT by CLARK,LILLI
02:03 SUB IN by QUALEY,MEG

SUB OUT by GIOIA,GIANNA 02:03
SUB IN by MCPHILLIPS,KAILEE 02:03
GOOD 3PTR by ZAYAS,MIA LUNA 01:40 10-8 V 2
FOUL  by GARABEDIAN,TAYLOR 01:22
SUB OUT by GARABEDIAN,TAYLOR 01:22
SUB IN by GIOIA,GIANNA 01:22

01:22 10-9 V 1 GOOD FT by SWEENEY,SAKOYA
01:22 MISS FT by SWEENEY,SAKOYA

-- REBOUND OFF by SWEENEY,SAKOYA
FOUL  by AYER,ELISE 01:19

01:19 SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,CHLOE
01:19 SUB IN by MURPHY,CARA
01:19 10-10 GOOD FT by AZZARO,AVA
01:19 10-11 H 1 GOOD FT by AZZARO,AVA

TURNOVER  by AYER,ELISE 01:15
01:07 TURNOVER  by RICCIO,MAIA

STEAL  by ZAYAS,MIA LUNA 01:07
TURNOVER  by RANA,TITA 00:54

00:54 SUB OUT by RICCIO,MAIA
00:54 SUB IN by COPPOLA,SOPHIA
00:44 MISS 3PTR by COPPOLA,SOPHIA

-- REBOUND OFF by SWEENEY,SAKOYA
00:36 10-13 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by AZZARO,AVA

-- ASSIST  by COPPOLA,SOPHIA
MISS JUMPER by RANA,TITA 00:06

00:06 BLOCK  by COPPOLA,SOPHIA
-- REBOUND DEF by MURPHY,CARA

00:00 10-15 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by AZZARO,AVA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MURPHY,CARA

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Wentworth Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Roger Williams
SUB OUT by RANA,TITA 09:55
SUB IN by GARABEDIAN,TAYLOR 09:55
FOUL  by GARABEDIAN,TAYLOR 09:15
TURNOVER  by GARABEDIAN,TAYLOR 09:15

08:46 MISS LAYUP by AZZARO,AVA(in the paint)
08:46 10-17 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by COPPOLA,SOPHIA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by ZAYAS,MIA LUNA 08:46
08:46 BLOCK  by SWEENEY,SAKOYA

-- REBOUND DEF by SWEENEY,SAKOYA
REBOUND DEF by ZAYAS,MIA LUNA --
MISS 3PTR by GIOIA,GIANNA 08:28
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by MCPHILLIPS,KAILEE 08:25
SUB IN by MOLTENBREY,GRACE 08:25
MISS JUMPER by AYER,ELISE(in the paint) 08:11

08:11 BLOCK  by COPPOLA,SOPHIA
REBOUND OFF by AYER,ELISE --
MISS JUMPER by AYER,ELISE(in the paint) 08:05

-- REBOUND DEF by AZZARO,AVA
08:00 MISS 3PTR by COPPOLA,SOPHIA

REBOUND DEF by GARABEDIAN,TAYLOR --
MISS JUMPER by GARABEDIAN,TAYLOR(in the paint) 07:33

07:33 BLOCK  by COPPOLA,SOPHIA
-- REBOUND DEF by QUALEY,MEG



07:14 MISS 3PTR by SWEENEY,SAKOYA
REBOUND DEF by MOLTENBREY,GRACE --
GOOD LAYUP by AYER,ELISE(in the paint) 06:50 12-17 H 5
ASSIST  by GIOIA,GIANNA --

06:48 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
06:48 SUB OUT by AZZARO,AVA
06:48 SUB OUT by MURPHY,CARA
06:48 SUB OUT by QUALEY,MEG
06:48 SUB IN by GRAIVER,CHELSEA
06:48 SUB IN by DELLA RATTA,SOFIA
06:48 SUB IN by CLARK,LILLI

SUB OUT by ZAYAS,MIA LUNA 06:48
SUB OUT by GARABEDIAN,TAYLOR 06:48
SUB IN by RANA,TITA 06:48
SUB IN by MCPHILLIPS,KAILEE 06:48

06:27 MISS LAYUP by SWEENEY,SAKOYA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by COPPOLA,SOPHIA

06:22 TURNOVER  by COPPOLA,SOPHIA
STEAL  by GIOIA,GIANNA 06:22
GOOD JUMPER by AYER,ELISE 05:58 14-17 H 3
ASSIST  by RANA,TITA --

05:40 MISS 3PTR by GRAIVER,CHELSEA
-- REBOUND OFF by DELLA RATTA,SOFIA

05:26 MISS LAYUP by SWEENEY,SAKOYA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

05:22 MISS JUMPER by CLARK,LILLI
REBOUND DEF by RANA,TITA --

05:09 FOUL  by COPPOLA,SOPHIA
MISS JUMPER by MCPHILLIPS,KAILEE 05:03

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by AYER,ELISE 05:00

05:00 SUB OUT by SWEENEY,SAKOYA
05:00 SUB IN by AZZARO,AVA

SUB OUT by MCPHILLIPS,KAILEE 05:00
SUB IN by ZAYAS,MIA LUNA 05:00

04:34 MISS JUMPER by CLARK,LILLI
REBOUND DEF by GIOIA,GIANNA --
TURNOVER  by RANA,TITA 04:07

03:51 MISS LAYUP by COPPOLA,SOPHIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GIOIA,GIANNA --
GOOD LAYUP by AYER,ELISE(in the paint) 03:30 16-17 H 1
ASSIST  by RANA,TITA --

03:22 16-19 H 3
GOOD JUMPER by GRAIVER,CHELSEA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS JUMPER by GIOIA,GIANNA 02:57
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

02:57 SUB OUT by DELLA RATTA,SOFIA
02:57 SUB IN by HUSSON,MEGHAN

SUB OUT by MOLTENBREY,GRACE 02:57
SUB IN by MCPHILLIPS,KAILEE 02:57

02:26 MISS JUMPER by AZZARO,AVA
REBOUND DEF by GIOIA,GIANNA --
MISS JUMPER by ZAYAS,MIA LUNA(in the paint) 02:08

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
01:42 16-21 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by GRAIVER,CHELSEA(in the paint)
01:29 SUB OUT by AZZARO,AVA
01:29 SUB IN by QUALEY,MEG

SUB OUT by RANA,TITA 01:29
SUB IN by MOLTENBREY,GRACE 01:29
MISS 3PTR by ZAYAS,MIA LUNA 01:23

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
01:20 SUB OUT by CLARK,LILLI
01:20 SUB IN by BALL,JULIA



SUB OUT by AYER,ELISE 01:14
SUB IN by BREEDY,NYA 01:14

01:04 TURNOVER  by QUALEY,MEG
FOUL  by BREEDY,NYA 00:53
TURNOVER  by BREEDY,NYA 00:53

00:33 MISS JUMPER by COPPOLA,SOPHIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ZAYAS,MIA LUNA --

00:31 FOUL  by QUALEY,MEG
00:31 SUB OUT by HUSSON,MEGHAN
00:31 SUB IN by SWEENEY,SAKOYA

TURNOVER  by ZAYAS,MIA LUNA 00:15
00:15 STEAL  by COPPOLA,SOPHIA
00:01 TURNOVER  by BALL,JULIA

STEAL  by BREEDY,NYA 00:01

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Wentworth Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Roger Williams
10:00 SUB OUT by COPPOLA,SOPHIA
10:00 SUB OUT by QUALEY,MEG
10:00 SUB IN by AZZARO,AVA
10:00 SUB IN by MURPHY,CARA

SUB OUT by MOLTENBREY,GRACE 10:00
SUB OUT by BREEDY,NYA 10:00
SUB OUT by MCPHILLIPS,KAILEE 10:00
SUB IN by RANA,TITA 10:00
SUB IN by AYER,ELISE 10:00
SUB IN by GARABEDIAN,TAYLOR 10:00
MISS LAYUP by GARABEDIAN,TAYLOR(in the paint) 09:47

-- REBOUND DEF by MURPHY,CARA
09:26 MISS LAYUP by BALL,JULIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GARABEDIAN,TAYLOR --
09:04 FOUL  by AZZARO,AVA

MISS LAYUP by GARABEDIAN,TAYLOR(in the paint) 08:54
-- REBOUND DEF by SWEENEY,SAKOYA

08:44 MISS LAYUP by AZZARO,AVA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BALL,JULIA

08:30 16-23 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by AZZARO,AVA
-- ASSIST  by MURPHY,CARA

GOOD 3PTR by ZAYAS,MIA LUNA 08:05 19-23 H 4
07:42 MISS LAYUP by AZZARO,AVA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by AYER,ELISE --
TURNOVER  by GIOIA,GIANNA 07:22

07:22 STEAL  by MURPHY,CARA
07:18 19-25 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by MURPHY,CARA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:15
07:15 SUB OUT by AZZARO,AVA
07:15 SUB OUT by MURPHY,CARA
07:15 SUB IN by SANTIAGO,NATALIE
07:15 SUB IN by QUALEY,MEG

TURNOVER  by ZAYAS,MIA LUNA 06:47
06:47 STEAL  by GRAIVER,CHELSEA
06:34 19-28 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by SWEENEY,SAKOYA

-- ASSIST  by GRAIVER,CHELSEA
TURNOVER  by GIOIA,GIANNA 06:17

06:01 19-30 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by SWEENEY,SAKOYA(in the paint)
FOUL  by GIOIA,GIANNA 06:01
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 06:01

06:01 SUB OUT by BALL,JULIA
06:01 SUB IN by PYE,GIANA
06:01 19-31 H 12 GOOD FT by SWEENEY,SAKOYA



TURNOVER  by AYER,ELISE 05:56
05:56 STEAL  by QUALEY,MEG
05:51 TURNOVER  by SWEENEY,SAKOYA

TURNOVER  by GARABEDIAN,TAYLOR 05:38
05:38 STEAL  by SANTIAGO,NATALIE
05:22 19-33 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by QUALEY,MEG(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PYE,GIANA
MISS JUMPER by ZAYAS,MIA LUNA 05:01

-- REBOUND DEF by PYE,GIANA
04:50 MISS JUMPER by PYE,GIANA

REBOUND DEF by AYER,ELISE --
04:24 FOUL  by SANTIAGO,NATALIE
04:24 SUB OUT by SWEENEY,SAKOYA
04:24 SUB IN by RICCIO,MAIA

MISS 3PTR by ZAYAS,MIA LUNA 04:20
REBOUND OFF by GARABEDIAN,TAYLOR --

04:16 FOUL  by RICCIO,MAIA
GOOD FT by GARABEDIAN,TAYLOR 04:16 20-33 H 13
GOOD FT by GARABEDIAN,TAYLOR 04:16 21-33 H 12

04:05 MISS LAYUP by QUALEY,MEG(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by QUALEY,MEG

03:59 MISS JUMPER by PYE,GIANA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by GARABEDIAN,TAYLOR 03:52

03:52 STEAL  by GRAIVER,CHELSEA
03:47 MISS JUMPER by GRAIVER,CHELSEA

REBOUND DEF by GIOIA,GIANNA --
TURNOVER  by ZAYAS,MIA LUNA 03:35

03:35 STEAL  by GRAIVER,CHELSEA
03:28 21-35 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by QUALEY,MEG(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GRAIVER,CHELSEA
03:01 FOUL  by QUALEY,MEG
03:01 SUB OUT by QUALEY,MEG
03:01 SUB IN by CLARK,LILLI

MISS FT by AYER,ELISE 03:01
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by AYER,ELISE 03:01 22-35 H 13

02:47 MISS JUMPER by PYE,GIANA
-- REBOUND OFF by CLARK,LILLI

02:30 MISS JUMPER by CLARK,LILLI
-- REBOUND OFF by CLARK,LILLI

02:21 22-37 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by RICCIO,MAIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PYE,GIANA

MISS 3PTR by ZAYAS,MIA LUNA 01:55
01:55 BLOCK  by PYE,GIANA

REBOUND OFF by GARABEDIAN,TAYLOR --
01:50 FOUL  by PYE,GIANA
01:50 SUB OUT by SANTIAGO,NATALIE
01:50 SUB IN by MURPHY,CARA
01:50 SUB OUT by GRAIVER,CHELSEA
01:50 SUB IN by SWEENEY,SAKOYA

MISS FT by AYER,ELISE 01:50
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by AYER,ELISE 01:50

-- REBOUND DEF by CLARK,LILLI
01:39 MISS JUMPER by CLARK,LILLI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RANA,TITA --
MISS LAYUP by AYER,ELISE(in the paint) 01:17

-- REBOUND DEF by CLARK,LILLI
01:06 MISS 3PTR by RICCIO,MAIA

REBOUND DEF by ZAYAS,MIA LUNA --
00:52 FOUL  by CLARK,LILLI



MISS FT by ZAYAS,MIA LUNA 00:52
GOOD FT by ZAYAS,MIA LUNA 00:52 23-37 H 14
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

00:43 23-39 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by RICCIO,MAIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MURPHY,CARA

TURNOVER  by GARABEDIAN,TAYLOR 00:35
00:35 SUB OUT by CLARK,LILLI
00:35 SUB IN by AZZARO,AVA
00:21 MISS 3PTR by SWEENEY,SAKOYA

-- REBOUND OFF by PYE,GIANA
00:13 23-41 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by AZZARO,AVA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by RICCIO,MAIA
TURNOVER  by RANA,TITA 00:01

00:01 STEAL  by RICCIO,MAIA

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Wentworth Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Roger Williams
10:00 SUB OUT by PYE,GIANA
10:00 SUB IN by COPPOLA,SOPHIA

MISS LAYUP by AYER,ELISE(in the paint) 09:43
-- REBOUND DEF by RICCIO,MAIA

09:27 23-43 H 20 GOOD JUMPER by AZZARO,AVA
-- ASSIST  by MURPHY,CARA

TURNOVER  by GIOIA,GIANNA 08:58
08:58 STEAL  by RICCIO,MAIA

FOUL TECH by GIOIA,GIANNA 08:57
SUB OUT by GIOIA,GIANNA 08:57
SUB IN by MCPHILLIPS,KAILEE 08:57

08:57 23-44 H 21 GOOD FT by RICCIO,MAIA
08:57 23-45 H 22 GOOD FT by RICCIO,MAIA
08:42 23-47 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by COPPOLA,SOPHIA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by ZAYAS,MIA LUNA 08:08
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 08:06

08:06 SUB OUT by AZZARO,AVA
08:06 SUB IN by DRINAN,SYDNEY

SUB OUT by RANA,TITA 08:06
SUB IN by MOLTENBREY,GRACE 08:06

07:43 MISS LAYUP by DRINAN,SYDNEY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by COPPOLA,SOPHIA

07:37 23-49 H 26 GOOD TIPIN by COPPOLA,SOPHIA(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by AYER,ELISE(in the paint) 07:24

07:24 BLOCK  by COPPOLA,SOPHIA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by ZAYAS,MIA LUNA 07:12
REBOUND OFF by MOLTENBREY,GRACE --
TURNOVER  by MOLTENBREY,GRACE 07:07

07:04 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
06:51 23-51 H 28 GOOD LAYUP by COPPOLA,SOPHIA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DRINAN,SYDNEY
MISS LAYUP by GARABEDIAN,TAYLOR(in the paint) 06:41

06:41 BLOCK  by COPPOLA,SOPHIA
REBOUND OFF by MCPHILLIPS,KAILEE --
MISS JUMPER by AYER,ELISE(in the paint) 06:25

-- REBOUND DEF by SWEENEY,SAKOYA
FOUL  by AYER,ELISE 06:10

06:10 MISS FT by SWEENEY,SAKOYA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:10 23-52 H 29 GOOD FT by SWEENEY,SAKOYA
SUB OUT by AYER,ELISE 06:10



SUB IN by RANA,TITA 06:10
06:10 SUB OUT by MURPHY,CARA
06:10 SUB IN by DELLA RATTA,SOFIA

MISS JUMPER by GARABEDIAN,TAYLOR(in the paint) 05:46
-- REBOUND DEF by COPPOLA,SOPHIA

05:37 MISS LAYUP by DRINAN,SYDNEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GARABEDIAN,TAYLOR --

05:29 FOUL  by DRINAN,SYDNEY
MISS FT by MOLTENBREY,GRACE 05:29
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by MOLTENBREY,GRACE 05:29

-- REBOUND DEF by COPPOLA,SOPHIA
05:15 MISS LAYUP by DELLA RATTA,SOFIA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by DELLA RATTA,SOFIA
FOUL  by RANA,TITA 05:00

05:00 SUB OUT by RICCIO,MAIA
05:00 SUB IN by HUSSON,MEGHAN
05:00 23-53 H 30 GOOD FT by COPPOLA,SOPHIA
05:00 23-54 H 31 GOOD FT by COPPOLA,SOPHIA
05:00 SUB OUT by COPPOLA,SOPHIA
05:00 SUB IN by SANTIAGO,NATALIE

MISS LAYUP by GARABEDIAN,TAYLOR(in the paint) 04:33
-- REBOUND DEF by DRINAN,SYDNEY

04:24 TURNOVER  by DELLA RATTA,SOFIA
MISS JUMPER by GARABEDIAN,TAYLOR(in the paint) 04:15

-- REBOUND DEF by DELLA RATTA,SOFIA
04:03 23-56 H 33 GOOD JUMPER by SANTIAGO,NATALIE
03:39 SUB OUT by SWEENEY,SAKOYA
03:39 SUB IN by BASSETT,HAILEY
03:39 FOUL  by DRINAN,SYDNEY

MISS FT by GARABEDIAN,TAYLOR 03:39
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by GARABEDIAN,TAYLOR 03:39

-- REBOUND DEF by BASSETT,HAILEY
03:22 TURNOVER  by SANTIAGO,NATALIE

STEAL  by RANA,TITA 03:22
TURNOVER  by RANA,TITA 03:10

03:10 STEAL  by DELLA RATTA,SOFIA

03:06 23-58 H 35
GOOD LAYUP by DELLA RATTA,SOFIA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS 3PTR by ZAYAS,MIA LUNA 02:50
-- REBOUND DEF by DELLA RATTA,SOFIA

02:48 SUB OUT by DELLA RATTA,SOFIA
02:48 SUB OUT by DRINAN,SYDNEY
02:48 SUB IN by BALL,JULIA
02:48 SUB IN by VAUGHN,LAUREN

SUB OUT by ZAYAS,MIA LUNA 02:48
SUB IN by AYER,ELISE 02:48

02:32 MISS 3PTR by BALL,JULIA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

02:07 FOUL  by VAUGHN,LAUREN
MISS FT by GARABEDIAN,TAYLOR 02:07
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by GARABEDIAN,TAYLOR 02:07 24-58 H 34

01:55 24-60 H 36 GOOD JUMPER by HUSSON,MEGHAN
-- ASSIST  by BASSETT,HAILEY

TURNOVER  by MCPHILLIPS,KAILEE 01:31
01:31 STEAL  by BALL,JULIA
01:24 24-62 H 38 GOOD LAYUP by BASSETT,HAILEY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HUSSON,MEGHAN
01:23 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:23 SUB OUT by HUSSON,MEGHAN
01:23 SUB IN by PYE,GIANA



GOOD LAYUP by GARABEDIAN,TAYLOR(in the paint) 01:15 26-62 H 36
ASSIST  by RANA,TITA --

01:01 MISS JUMPER by VAUGHN,LAUREN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by GARABEDIAN,TAYLOR 00:39

-- REBOUND DEF by PYE,GIANA
00:35 TURNOVER  by PYE,GIANA

TURNOVER  by MCPHILLIPS,KAILEE 00:30
00:30 STEAL  by PYE,GIANA
00:25 MISS LAYUP by BALL,JULIA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by BASSETT,HAILEY
00:21 MISS LAYUP by BASSETT,HAILEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MOLTENBREY,GRACE --
MISS JUMPER by RANA,TITA 00:07
REBOUND OFF by MOLTENBREY,GRACE --


